505901537 02/05/2020 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5948238

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	ΔΑΤΑ				
		Name	Execution Date		
TAKAYUKI KANEKO			01/17/2020		
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
Name:	CLARI	CLARION CO., LTD.			
Street Address:	7-2, Sł	7-2, SHINTOSHIN, CHUO-KU, SAITAMA-SHI			
City:	SAITA	SAITAMA			
State/Country:	JAPAN	JAPAN			
Postal Code:	330-00	330-0081			
Property Type		Number			
Application Number: 16		16782759			
CORRESPONDENCE	ΠΑΤΑ				
		(202)721-8250			
		o the e-mail address first; if that is I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be			
- · · ·		2027218200			
Email: wlp@		wlp@wenderoth.com			
•					
		1025 CONNECTICUT AVENUE NW			
		SUITE 500			
Address Line 4:		WASHINGTON, D.C. 20036			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		2020-0115A	2020-0115A		
NAME OF SUBMITTER	:	SARAH PEDERSEN	SARAH PEDERSEN		
SIGNATURE:		/Sarah Pedersen/	/Sarah Pedersen/		
DATE SIGNED:		02/05/2020	02/05/2020		
Total Attachments: 2					
Total Allaciments. 2					
source=executed assign	ment-011	5#page1.tif			

Wenderoth, Lind & Ponack, LLP Attorney Docket No.:

COMBINED DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION			
Title of Invention	IMAGE PROCESSING DEVICE AND IMAGE PROCESSING METHOD		
	DECLARATION		
As a below na	ned inventor, I hereby declare that:		
This declaratio			
is directed to:	I The attached application, or		
	United States application or PCT international application number filed on		
The above-ide	ntified application was made or surhorized to be made by me.		
I believe that I	am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.		
	wledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. r imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.		
unless that pen			
	ASSIGNMENT		
In consideratio	n of the good and valuable consideration paid, I hereby sell and assign to		
Clarion Co., I			
(Name of A	szig xee)		
(Name of A	ssignee) shin, Chuo-ku, Saitama-shi, Saitama 330-6061, Janan		
(Name of A of <u>7-2. Shinto</u> (Address of (hereinafter de	ssignee) shin, Chuo-ku, Saitama-shi. Saitama 330-0061, Janan		
(Name of A of <u>7-2. Shints</u> (Address of (hereinafter de USC 100, for r I agree to execu and any continu	ssignee) shin. Chuo-ku. Saitama-shi. Saitama 330-0081, Janan Assignee) signated as the Assignee) my entire right, title and interest for the United States as defined in 35 my invention set forth in the above-identified application. ste all papers necessary in connection with this application for patent in the USPTO for the invention,		
(Name of A of <u>7-2. Shints</u> (Address of (hereinafter de USC 100, for r I agree to execu and any continu with such appli I agree to execu with this applic	ssignee) shin. Chuo-ku. Saitama-shi. Saitama 330-0061, Janan Assignee) signated as the Assignee) my entire right, title and interest for the United States as defined in 35 my invention set forth in the above-identified application. Ite all papers necessary in connection with this application for patent in the USPTO for the invention, action, divisional or reissue applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection		

PATENT REEL: 051730 FRAME: 0488

 $\hat{\mathbf{x}}$

ing winder der

 $: \mathbb{N}$

·

 $\mathcal{C}^{(2)}$

agreements, which includes the right to claim priority and the State.	e right to be granted a patent in any PCT Contracting
I against to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary Assignee.	to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the
I hereby authorize and request the USPTO to issue any and all application or any continuation, divisional or reissue application interest, and covenant that I have not executed, and will not ex-	ons thereof to the Assignee, as Assignee of my entire
First Inventor (Legal Name): <u>Takayuki KANEKO</u>	[anuary 17, 2020
Second Inventor (Legal Name):	
Third Inventor (Legal Name):	
Fourth Inventor (Legal Name):	Date:
Fifth Inventor (Legal Name):	
Sixth Inventor (Logal Name):	
Seventh Inventor (Legal Name):	
Eighth Inventor (Legal Name):	

RECORDED: 02/05/2020